IHSAA OFFICIAL SEMI-STATE WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: WOODLAN HIGH SCHOOL

Date: FEB. 9 2008 Tournament Director: DENNY MIESLE

Individual Results

103 Ibs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. CASEY KENNEY 11 44-0 JAY COUNTY
2. STEVE GONZALES 9 33-5 DELTA
3. TRAVIS BARROQUILLO 9 44-2 PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
4. MATT MILLER 10 45-5 NORTHWESTERN
5. ANDY FRANKLIN 10 32-4 HOMESTEAD
112 Ibs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. DEREK BEVANS 10 41-2 YORKTOWN
2. STEVEN ROSS 10 32-6 CONCORD
3. AUSTIN SHEPHERD 9 36-8 WESTERN
4, JOSH EHR 9 29-11 SOUTH ADAMS
5. ALEX FILER 11 35-7 ELKHART CENTRAL
119 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. BRANDON HARVEY 12 42-3 ELKHART MEMORIAL
2. TONY LOVEJOY 10 32-7 FORT WAYNE BISHOP LUERS
3. AARON GARRETSON 11 45-5 PERU
4. ETHAN FIECHTER 12 24-7 ADAMS CENTRAL
5. DARIN FIECHTER 10 37-5 SOUTHERN WELLS
125 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. TAYLOR MARCH 11 38-2 EAST NOBLE
2. WILL SHEETS 11 33-7 BELLMONT
3. COREY RICHARDS 11 32-5 CHURUBUSCO
4. ZAC LEFFEL 12 38-9 PERU
5. MATT GERBER 11 37-4 BLUFFTON
130 Ibs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. JOSH MANN 12 42-0 SOUTH ADAMS
2. JAKE LEITCH 12 39-5 ELKHART MEMORIAL
3. KYLE MARSH 12 42-1 WEST NOBLE
4. AUSTIN EGOLF 11 37-3 COLUMBIA CITY



5. DEREK THIEL 12 30-8 FORT WAYNE NORTHSIDE

135 Ibs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. BRANDON BROWN 12 34-1 CARROLL
2. CHAD BARRETT 11 43-3 EASTERN
3. BRYANT WHITAKER 11 30-2 MUNCIE SOUTHSIDE
4. BRYCE SCHENDEL 10 34-5 GARRETT
5. JACOB HOLLOWAY 11 33-6 EASTBROOK
140 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. JORDAN DULANEY 11 41-3 YORKTOWN
2. DOUG LINTHICUM 12 39-7 BELLMONT
3. KEVIN ELSER 12 43-3 NEW HAVEN
4. CAMERON FRIEND 11 24-4 LEO
5. BROCK BATEMAN 10 30-8 LAKELAND
145 Ibs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. TYLER BAKER 11 36-2 BELLMONT
2. GEORGE MARKOU 12 45-3 PERU
3. DAN NIX 12 39-1 FORT WAYNE BISHOP DWENGER
4. BRADEN BARKES 12 32-8 GOSHEN
5. CHANDLER POGUE 11 37-4 MISSISSINEWA
152 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. PETER DEUTSCH 12 38-2 COLUMBIA CITY
2. DREW WAKTERS 11 36-8 ELKHART CENTRAL
3. KYLE MOSIER 11 41-2 YORKTOWN
4. RYAN MONCE 12 39-6 FORT WAYNE CONCORDIA
5. QUINN KURTZ 11 31-14 PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
160 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. RYAN BAKER 12 38-1 BELLMONT
2. ROSS POWELL 11 38-1 NORTHRIDGE
3. WES TIMMERMAN 12 32-3 CARROLL
4. JOHN JOHNSON 12 33-9 LAKELAND
5. RYAN BILLINGS 12 35-7 ELKHART CENTRAL
171 Ibs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. DREW GRABER 11 36-3 NORTHRIDGE
2. ZACH ABBOTT 11 33-4 HUNTINGTON NORTH
3. GEORGE LOPEZ 11 32-5 NORTHWOOD
4. LOGAN DILLON 11 21-4 NORWELL
5. BRANDON BOLT 12 33-5 MADISON GRANT



189 Ibs.
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First Name, Last Name
RYAN KONRATH

STEVE STAHL

KRIS MORTON

MARTIN LANTZ
ANTHONY FODREA

215 lbs.
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First Name, Last Name
JUSTIN WOODS
DERRICK SHIRE

DYLON FORBES
HUNTER HARPER
JIMMY KING

285 lbs.
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First Name, Last Name
MATT CHEVIRON

KYLE EDLUND

ADAM CHALFANT
QUINTIN BURKETT
DAVID GOODMAN

Officials

1.

2.
3.
4.

JEFFERY COLBURN
MICHAEL GOLANDO
ROBERT HELM
KEVIN HUELSMAN
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Grade
12
12
12
11
11

Grade
12
12
12
12
11

Grade
12
12
11
12
12

W-L Rec.
45-0
25-4
34-6
27-8
31-9

W-L Rec.
29-0
23-5
43-5
36-3
31-6

W-L Rec.
38-8
32-7
40-1
40-6
32-9

JOSH MEDVESCEK
MARK MILLER
GREG MOE

ROD MORGAN
FRED SANCHEZ
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School

JIMTOWN

ELKHART MEMORIAL
NEW HAVEN
FAIRFIELD
WINCHESTER

School

LEO

EAST NOBLE
PRAIRIE HEIGHTS
NORWELL

MUNCIE SOUTHSIDE

School

NEW HAVEN
GOSHEN
WINCHESTER
NORTHWESTERN
ELKHART MEMORIAL



